Co "D" 61085 00 0 0 0
Co "C", 3rdMP In 108 74 0 o 0o O

PART II

NARRATIVE SUMMARY

Sm2 INTELLIGENCE

During the month of September, three (3) confirmed VC were captured and1.
turned over to Danang Special Sector for intensive interrogation. In
addition, one hundred twenty five (125) individuals were apprehended by
battalion operations and patrols. of these, five (5) were classified as
confirmed VC and one hundred four (104) reclassified as civil defendents
or innocent civilians. Civil defendents fell into the catagories of draft
dodgers, illegal residents or were in possession of illegal or invalid I.D.
cards. The remaining sixteen (16) have yet to be classified. All persons